Weekly Events at Trinity

Worship Service

Sunday, 10:00 am

Trinity Kids Sunday, 10:15 am
Student Ministry Sunday, 5-7:00pm
Adult Bible Fellowship ~ Sunday, 9:00 am

Sunday Prayer Team
Men’s Bible Study

Silver Seekers Bible Study Wednesday, 10-11:30 am

Sunday, 9:30 am
Wednesday, 7-8:30 pm

Worship Center
FDC**
Student Bldg.
MB-307*
MB-306*
MB-304*
MB-304*

*Main Building

**Family Discipleship Center

September 10, 2023

FAITH IN

Leadership Team

Marcus Busenitz
Senior Pastor
marcus@trinityefca.com

Anthony Gex
Elder
anthony@trinityefca.com

Kathy Godfrey
Church Administrator
kathy@trinityefca.com

Walter Robicheaux
Maintenance Dir.
walter@trinityefca.com

Steve Freeman
Elder
steve@trinityefca.com

Jason Wonch
Elder
jason@trinityefca.com

Miguel Lopez
Pastor of Worship and
Discipleship Ministries
miguel @trinityefca.com

Avery Mendheim
Youth Ministry Director
avery@trinityefca.com

Kingsley Skinner
Elder
kingsley@trinityefca.com

Jeff Walter
Elder
jeffw@trinityefca.com

Amy Gex
Kid’s Ministry Director
amy@trinityefca.com

Kerry Shields
Elder

kerry@trinityefca.com

New here? Scan the QR code
to fill out our Welcome card
online!
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In essentials, unity.
In non-essentials,
charity.

In all things, Jesus
Christ.
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To our Guests, Welcome!

As you settle in, you can expect to experience a worship service that
consists of music, giving and Biblical teaching. Please let us know how
we can assist you in your spiritual journey. If you’re new here, scan the
QR code on the back of the bulletin to fill out the Welcome card online!

Our Mission
We exist to develop wholehearted followers of Jesus Christ.

Our Vision
We will be a family of believers equipped and engaged to share the
love of Christ in a world desperately needing him.
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Women In Pursuit | September 12th
September 12: Women In Pursuit - Ladies get those daubers ready for a WIP
Bingo Night!! Join us for a fun-filled evening of food, fellowship and BINGO
on Tuesday, September 12th at 6:30pm. If your last name is A-L, please bring a
sweet treat. If your last name is M-Z, please bring a savory snack. If you're
unable to bring either, no worries, just bring yourself and/or a friend. We hope
to see all your beautiful faces!!!

Missions/Serving Opportunity - ESL Classes
Sign up to teach ESL Classes with Dulce Refugio, starting September 14, 2023.
Classes will be held in the FDC on Thursday nights from 7-9PM. This is a great
way to partner with our sister church and help them serve the Hispanic
community in our area. You do not need to speak Spanish to teach these
classes. For more information, contact Roberto Paz at 985-302-2941.

Discover Trinity Class | September 17th
New to Trinity? Want to find out how to become a member and get connected
here? Our next Discover Trinity Class will be held on Sunday September 17th
from 4-7pm. Click on“Events” on the church website for more information.
This class is taught be our leadership, and we want to help you discover our
story, our structure, our beliefs, and our strategy as a church. Childcare is
available, and dinner will be served. Hope to see you there!

Baptisms | September 24th
We will hold baptisms on Sunday, September 24th during our church service. If
you are interested in being baptized, please contact Kathy at 985-893-0218 or
send an email to kathy@trinityefca.com.

Save the Date | October 8th
We are planning to celebrate baby/child dedications during the worship
service on Sunday October 8, 2023. Please contact the church @
985-893-0218 or by email to kathy@trinityefca.com if you would like to
dedicate your child, or for more information.

Trinity Missions Team Highlight | Jeff Boren

Praise for Jeff returning to his Life Coach duties after a temporary leave of
absence due to some serious health issues in the family. That they are healing
well, and he will be returning to full ministry duties in October. Pray for the
Life Coaches who are pitching in and maintaining their visits with the boys at
the home.For Team 5:18 to recruit more life coaches in the near future due to
growth of the residency at the Home. Please contact Jeff if you are interested
at jkboren87@gmail.comThat financial support for Team 5:18 will increase to
keep up with expenses.

Redeemed
Guest speaker: John Gerhardt
Mark 5:1-43

Handbook to Prayer Guide:
Next week Sep 11th-17th Pray thru Month 3 days 11-17
Abide in Christ through prayer!
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